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Lucy Olivarez,
Offi ce Manager

Mark Goodbread
Realtor

(863)634-6999

David Hazellief,
 Broker 

(863) 610-1553

5065-H: ~LAKE OKEECHOBEE ACCESS ~ Beautiful & Unique 3BD/2BA Wood frame home on the Rim Canal 
with a beautiful Vintage touch. 2,638 TOTAL SQ FT.,/1,458 UNDER AIR. Spacious throughout. Brand-new metal roof, 
new carpet and laminate fl ooring throughout. ALL New stainless-steel appliances, new Granite countertops. Concrete 
seawall to fi sh right from your back yard on the custom-made dock! Above ground private pool measures 15X 30 with 
a beautiful deck leading to the clean blue pool. Call to see! Move in condition, just bring your tooth-brush & fi shing pole! 
Must see to appreciate. $359,000 MLS OK222328

1002-H: NE SECTION ~ 4 Bedroom/2.5 Bath spacious 
home on almost ½ acre. 3,587 total sq ft.,/2,345 under 
air. Beautiful remodeled kitchen with new countertops/
backsplash. Master bedroom features walk in closets, HIS 
& HER sink vanity. Hurricane Shutters. Double garage, 
large screened porch & utility room. This home has lots to 
offer you and your family. $375,000 MLS OK222469

1005-H CBS HOME- 4 Beds 1 bath Concrete Block 
home on a corner lot. has NEW Septic System and New 
Central AC System. There is carpet and tile fl ooring. 
Home is NOT in a fl ood zone. Needs some TLC. Call for 
more details! All measurements are approximate only. 
$170,000 OK222429.

4002-H: BUCKHEAD RIDGE-  Welcoming atmosphere at 
this 3 Bedroom 2 bath beautifully maintained with a unique 
layout. 1,812 TOTAL SQ FT.,/1,740 UNDER AIR. ***Completely 
REMODELED throughout with new Bay windows, fl ooring, 
kitchen cabinets/countertops, front porch, lights, bathroom, 
paint, modern fan, gutters and many more upgrades to 
list. Concrete seawall. Includes appliances and furniture. 
Breathtaking Sunrises & Sunsets right from your backyard! 
MUST SEE TO APPRECIATE. $299,000 MLS OK222226

Carmen Guerrero,
Accounts P/R - 

Customer Service

5079-H: ~LORIDA~ Unique Country 3BD/3BA close to Kissimmee River on ½ acre. Spacious 
2,509 base sq.ft /2806 sq.ft. total living area. Open concept home with large kitchen, dining 
rm and living rm area. Screened Porch. Large windows and Wood Burning Fireplace. Master 
bedrm and bath. Large shop with guest suite upstairs with full bathroom and screened balcony. 
Garage and Workshop with Full Kitchen including Range, Refrigerator, Central Air and heat. 
Full House Generator, Interior & Outdoor Grill area with Covered Patio. 20 X 20 concrete slab/
patio area. Call for more info. $420,000 MLS OK222130

LAKE OKEECHOBEE 

ACCESS
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• 1.25 Acres - 20171 NW 252nd St.........Not Flood Zone.............$22,000................ MLS OK221732
• 1.25 Acres - 14624 NW 284th St..........Has culvert....................... $21,000..............MLS OK220801
•  1.23 Acres-21708 NW 256th St..........Not Flood Zone................$27,000..............MLS OK222456
•  1.25 Acres-17724 NW 272nd St....................................................$20,000..............MLS OK222278
• 1.25 Acres-19879 NW 242nd St............Has Culvert...................... $45,000..............MLS OK222313

VIKING/PRAIRIE
.37 Acre in BLUE HERON, Cleared ................................................... $55,000 ..........................MLS OK221764
• PRICE REDUCED 4.79+/- Acres w/power & water fenced  .......... .....$189,000 ....................... MLS OK221286
40+/- Acres. Ag w/paved road frontage & electricity nearby . $799,000 ........................MLS OK222095
.22 Acre Lot in Basswood............................................................ $22,000 .......................MLS OK222174
.52 Acre Lot in Buffi ngton Park (NW 53rd Ter) ...........................$35,000 .......................MLS OK222017

ACREAGE AND LOTS

8014-A: ACREAGE - 50.02+/- ACRES OF LAND, This beautiful property 
is completely fenced with an 8-inch diameter well, set of cow pens, pond and 
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
into the very sensitive Indian River Lagoon. There is opportunity 
to actually have both a water quality project, fl oating solar farm, and 
a mining operation working symbiotically together. Owner has had 
extensive geologic and environmental surveys performed and has 
all the documentation to share that shows the extensive aggregate 
that is available just under the surface. A total of twenty-one (21) 
engineering borings were drilled to a depth of 40 feet on the site. All of 
the laboratory tests performed indicated that the materials identifi ed 
as coquina possess a carbonate content meeting FDOT requirements 
(i.e., carbonate content of more than 45%) for roadway base rock. On 
average, the coquina was about 14-feet thick in the cross-hatched areas. 
Seller is willing to share all surveys and work that has been performed 
to all qualifi ed buyers. Listed at $29,999,000.   **Seller fi nancing 
available**. Call Travis Brown today for all details and schedule your 
exclusive showing (863) 634-8034.  OK222381

IN THE HEART OF CITY LIMITS, 4BD, 3BA home with 2 
car garage in a great location. Grandfather Oaks, all new fl oor 
coverings throughout.  $334,750 MLS OK222349 Call Bud 
Neese today 863-634-5446

UNIQUE AND SPACIOUS HOME 5BD, 4BA and a offi ce, 
swimming pool and large deck area on Taylor Creek w/Lake 
Okeechobee access. Over 4,000 sq ft TLA MLS OK221965 
$589,750 Call Bud Neese 863-532-5446

NEED A BIGGER YARD? No 
problem, the adjacent +1/4 of an acre lot 
is also available as a separate purchase. 
Come build your canal home or expand 
your yard size! OK221963. $89,000 Call 
Bud Neese for more info (863) 532-5446

PENDING

PRIME DEVELOPMENT, FARMING OPPORTUNITY, OR 
LAND BANKING 304 +/- acres of prime development land 
with 99.8% of useable land for building. With two permitted 
8” fl owing wells for 250 GPM and a permitted 18” 50HP pump 
for 6,000 GPM out of the C-24 canal, this makes the perfect 
farming opportunity for the investor waiting on permits or land 
banking. Less than 10 miles from Interstate 95 and very close 
proximity to the cities of Port St. Lucie, Ft. Pierce and West 
Palm Beach. Perfect location for an Equestrian Community or 
luxury acreage/ranchette style subdivision. Future land use is 
1 du/5 ac. Listed at $6,080,000. Call Travis Brown today for a 
showing (863) 634-8034.OK222448

NEW LISTING

CUTE and SPACIOUS  renovated home in the heart of the 
city. 2BD, 1BA home with a 2 car garage. 1769 sq. ft. Living 
area. Spacious porch. Listed at $279,000 MLS OK222479 Call 
Emma Brown 863-634-3272

NEW LISTING

NEW LISTING

Beautiful 2019 custom home 3BD, 2BA located on 2.5 acres 
lots of upgrades, salt water pool, large garage metal out bldg., w/
RV hookup. MLS OK222423 Call Emma Brown 863-634-3272

Lydia Bolin
Realtor

863-441-0012

Matt Stokes
Realtor

863-634-0168

NEW LISTING

SOLD
SOLD

VACANT LOT IN LAKEPORT
READY FOR YOUR NEW 
HOME OR MOBILE HOME 
SEPTIC/ELECTRIC ON SITE 
LISTED AT $49,500 MLS 
OK222538 CALL BUD NEESE 
FOR MORE INFO: 863.532.5446

NEW LISTING

DIXIE RANCH ACRES
3/2 WITH MIL SUITE/ FULLY FENCED YARD LISTED 
AT $196,900 CALL AARON HALL FOR MOR INFO: 
863.801.1871 MLS OK222621

SEBRING, FLORIDA
CUTE 2/2 WITH LARGE SHED/HOME GENERATOR/
FENCED YARD LISTED AT $179,000 CALL AARON 
HALL FOR MORE INFO: 863.801.1871 MLS OK222483

NEW LISTING

NEW LISTING
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Abney Building & Consulting, Inc. is
Okeechobee’s hometown design, 

construction, & consulting fi rm. 
We offer plan design to turn-key 

construction. With 
over 20+ years of experience, we 
can handle all your residential and 

commercial construction needs.
Give us a call for a Free Consultation

863-623-4459

207 NE 2nd St., Okeechobee, FL 34972

New Residence

Walpole Feed Store

“A Name You Can Trust”

Walpole Feed Store

New Residence

New Residence

Anchor Dental

Jeanette’s Interiors
“We Make Remodeling Easy”

Tile, Vinyl, Carpet and 
Wood Flooring 

Kitchen/Bath Cabinets & 
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